BARDONS & OLIVER, INC

5800 HARPER ROAD

SOLON, OHIO 44139 _
AAN_AQR_GRON FAY 440.40R9001 -







CROP END CUTTING-OFF LATHE

SLIDE CHAMFER ATTACHMENT
UNIT tL!

FEED PUMP
UNIT 'G*

SPINDLE
_ UNIT *A!
COLLET CHUCK CYLINDER $”
UNIT '8! A
(NoT SHWN)\ 5 TOOL HOLDERS
o — UNIT TF?

SERIAL NUMBER

HYDRAUL IC CUTOFF
UNIT 'E?

COLUMN
UNIT 'D*

FEED PUMP

UNIT 26 COUPLING CUTTING-OFF LATHE

ARM CHAMFER ATTACHMENT

SPINDLE UNIT 'M!

ROLLER FEED
UNIT 'y

STOCK STOP
1Kt

——— ____TOOL HO
% UNIT 'F?

SERIAL NUMBER

COLLET CHUCK CYLINDER
UNIT 'B!
(NOT SHOWN)

COLUMN
UNIT 'D?
HYDRAULIC CUTOFF

UNIT 'E?
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SPINDLE - UNIT'A’
A-23 A28 A/-ZS A-29

s

D16 D7

A-18

A-5 A-6 A-7 A-8

A4 A-IS

A-1  SPINDLE A-56757 A-18 REAR SPINDLE CLOSURE A-51682
A-2  COLLET RING A-55293 A-19 REAR SPINDLE BEARING 93125/93787
A-3  COLLET RING STUD (6) B-51588 A-20 ADJUSTING NUT A-57030
A-4  SPINDLE END BUSHING B-51637 A-21 FINGER HOLDER A-57029
A-5  FOLLOWER - EXTENSION ASSEMBLY A-51582 A-22 FINGER (3) B-51576
A-6  FOLLOWER SHOE A-51580 A-23 PIVOT PIN (3) B-51577
A-7  FOLLOWER SHOE SCREW (6) c-2u21 A-24 ROLLER PIN (3) B-51578
A-8  PLUNGER A-57032 A-25 ROLLER (3) B-51593
A-9  LINER B-56766 A-26 WEDGE ASSEMBLY A-51573
A-10 HINGE RING B-51583 A-27 SPINDLE NUT A-56756
A=11 HINGE PIN - NOT SHOWN (6) c-2u423 A-28 RING SPUR GEAR 110T A-56636
A-12 COLLET A-55292 A-29 SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR Y4oOT A-56592
A-13 COLLET PADS - NOT SHOWN (6) A-51589 A-30 BEARING CARTRIDGE A-59363
A-14  COLLET PAD SCREWS (6) c-1760 A-31 FRONT BRG. ADJUSTING NUT A-56760
A-15 COLLET SPRING - NOT SHOWN (6) B-60090 A-32 OIL RING A-59361
A-16 SPINDLE ADJUSTING NUT A-51683 A-33 FRONT BEARING EE-130902 /131400
A-17 REAR SPINDLE SPACER B-51685 A-34 FRONT CLOSURE PLATE A-59362
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aXeleleloXelql

COLLET CHUCK CYLINDER

ide-8 QU

g7 €

8o &4
CYL INDER L-5701
PISTON HEAD B- 015
PISTON ROD B-5701
PISTON RING
HEX NUT
VALVE CLOSER 22; B-57022
SPACER 2) B-57021
LINER A-57019
PLUNGER B-57020
HEX JAM NUT
STOP SCREW B-51563
0 - RING

B-1
B-1

B12
o
B-19
B-20

B-21
B-22

=21

RECEDING TOOL HOLDER

C—S-gi_é

BASE

BASE PLATE

FRONT GUARD

ROD SUPPORT

HEX JAM NUT 2

WASHER 2) c-1071
SPRING 2 c-1go7
CONVEX WASHER 2) c-=1lo7
STUD 2) B-61742

FORM CUTTER

FORM CUTTER B-33722

HEX NUT 523 331

gASHER 2 c-106%
AP A=-5590
NUT (2) 8-3?872

TOOL HOLDER A-gggo;

TEE BOLT (2) B-60L6
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UNIT'B’

0 - .RING SEAT
PACKING
CYLINDER CLOSER
PACKING GLAND

YOKE
YOKE PIVOT
WEDGE SHOE STUD
WEDGE SHOE
LINK PIN
LINK PIN
CONNECT ING NUT
LINK

\ 4
- UNIT'C

PIVOT STUD

RAISING BLOCK

REST BLOCK

SPRING

SPRING ADJUSTING NUT
ROD

LOCKNUT

REAR GUARD

BASE BLOCK

DIAMOND CUTTER

CUTTER
CAP
BLOCK

TOOL HOLDER

REST BLOCK
ROD

HEX NUT
SPACER

B-55165
B-51590
A-57014
B-57018
A-57034
B-570
B-5702
B-5702
B-5156
B-5152
B-56972
B-515

-53671
B% 258
B-53669

ol

5-93613

B-59980
B- g 51

i
8-52700
B-58228



COLUMN - UNIT'D’

D- 66 0-67 D-68 D- 69 D -7LD-85

00864 D-65 0-82




D-1
D-2
D~
b3
D-
b-2
D-
b=
0-9
D-10
D-11
D-12
D-1
D-1
D-1
D-1
D-1
D-1
D-19
D-20
D-21
D-22
D-2
b-o1
D-2
D-2
D-2
D-2§
D-29
D-30
D-31
0-32
D~
o318
D~
b3
D~
%
-39
0-30
D-41
D-ﬁz
D-
D-hé
D-4
o)
D=
D—hg
D-49
D-50
0-51

D-52
0-53

COLUMN

HOUS ING

PINION CARTRIDGE
CARTRIDGE SPACER
HOUSING COVER
HOUSING COVER
HOUSING COVER
CAM LATCH

CAM LATCH STEM
KNOB

KNOB

SHIFTER LEVER
PLUNGER SPRING
PLUNGER

SLEEVE

SHIFTER SHAFT
COLLAR

BUSHING

FORK ARM

GEAR SHIFT FORK
CHANGE GEAR

LOCK WASHER & NUT
BALL BEARING
SPACER & SHIM
BALL BEARING

SPIRAL BEVEL PINION & SLEEVE

SHAFT
CHANGE GEAR

COVER

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING
SPACER

GEAR 4T

LOCK WASHER & NUT
GEAR 78T

SPACER

BALL BEARING

LOCK WASHER & NUT
CLOSER

DRIVE SHAFT

PLUG

0-RING

LOCK WASHER & NUT
GEAR M1T

SPACER

BEARING RETAINER
BALL BEARING

GEAR 55T

CLUTCH GEAR 21T
SLEEVE

GEAR 21T

LOCK WASHER & NUT
BALL BEARING

2

COLUMN - UNIT'D’

Do
o -
b-22
D-5
8-5
b-2%
D-61
oo
3-6E
e
o-ed
D-69
17
o-fe
o-i8
D-1
D-1
D-1
D-
o-g9
.t
pD-82
D-8
o8
0-82
D..

D=
0-89
D-90
D-91

o2
b-3%

D=
b-38
D-9
b-39
b-100
D-101
0-102
D-10
b-108

D-105

NOT SHOWN;
NOT SHOWN

W N ONJT O =UT ONO\OWD =

(2)

MO -HOMWXFTM —HFO

(2)

LWUIoN X+FO N-=

O WN =0 Oo\=-U
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SPACER
BALL BEARING
CLOSER

DRIVEN PULLEY
DRIVER PULLEY

V - BELTS

LOCK WASHER & NUT
RETAINER

BALL BEARING
PUMP ADAPTER
SPACER

GEAR Yot

BALL BEARING

COUPL ING

SHAFT

SPACER

BALL BEARING

LOCK WASHER & NUT

GEAR PUMP

PUSH BUTTON COVER

SWITCH BRACKET

LIMIT SWITCH

PLUNGER PIN

PLUNGER

PLUNGER SPRING

SWITCH LEVER

LEVER PIN

HINGE BRACKET

CHANGE GEAR COVER

LOCK SCREW BUSHING '§2§

(NOT SHOWN)

LOCK SCREW
GUIDE ROD
MOTOR PLATE
MOTOR ADJ.
WASHER

HEX NUT
FEED PUMP INSP. COVER
COVER ,

HOUSING COVER -

COLLET & RAPID TRAV. PUMP
UPPER REAR COVER
ACCUMULATOR MT'G. PLATE
COMBINATION VALVE
ACCUMULATOR

UPPER FRONT COVER

OIL FILTER

OIL FILTER BRACKET

OIL PUMP COVER

FRONT CENTER COVER(NOT SHOWN

SCREW

BELT HOUSING NOT SHOWN
BELT GUARD NOT SHOWN
BINDER BOLT - 3 NOT SHOWN

B350

A-56713
T0 SUIT
TO SUIT
TO SUIT

B-57566
209-SF
8-2ka3
A-5736
B-§Z§u§

>30n%
"3hT
6571180

5-27375
rhig
1512

0)1'.>>
VTUNJRIIIUL
o
\J1
—
-




HYDRAULIC CUTOFF - UNIT'E’

£23 E-2 E-3l
£-24 B

E-36 E-37 E-38

A

"CO||iT iRNTROL
K

| £-58

E-59 64

N e-65 E-66 [
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HYDRAULIC CUTOFF - UNIT'E’

E-1  KNEE NOT SHOWN L-5%0§1 E-29 FORWARD TEE BOLT  (NOT SHOWN) C-2094
E-2  VALVE RETAINER NOT SHOWN) B-57182 E-30 TEE BOLT NUT C-2095
E'E RETAINER O-RING NOT SHOWN E-31 FORWARD DOG EXTENSION B_5¥h2§
E- NEEDLE VALVE ) NO; g:gaw B-57183 E-gz WASHER Cﬁ g 0
E- NEEDLE O-RING -2- (NO N E- SCALE NOT SHOWN) B-loY1
E-Z OlL CAP NOT SHOWN) B-36536 E-%g CONTROL GUARD §NOT SHOWN) 8-57661
E-g OIL GAGE NOT SHOWN E- GUARD SPACER NOT SHOWN) B-57662
E- MAN| FOLD NOT SHOWN) A-59382 E-gz HEX NUT
E-9  FRONT END COVER NOT SHOWN A—27051 E- WASHER c-1076
E-10 REAR END COVER NOT SHOWN) A-BQU416 E-%% PACK ING 22; B-39845
E-11 FRONT SLIDE L-5697g 5_39 PISTON RING 8
E-12 REAR SLIOE : 'é'g??)ﬁs E-B0 SLIDE ADJUST ING NUT A- ;62;
- - E-41 SPACER B-520
E-}é ggggTRégéK :—5&93? E-ﬁ2 PISTON ROD SUPPORT g—ség}s
- - E- NUT - 0
E-12 RACK GUARD (NOT SHOWN) A-Z 20 g_ué FRONT PISTON ROD A-%6913
£218 PiNION STUD oTE%  Ed Riston (2) B-52060
- - E- REAR PISTON ROD -569
E-19 REVERSING VALVE E-47 PISTON LOCK NUT 2) B-5202
E-20 TEE SLOT BRACKET A-5Z6 E-48 SADDLE CAP 2) A-5165
E-21 RETURN DOG B-365 E-49 SADDLE CAP 2) A-56921
E-22 RETURN TEE BOLT (NOT SHOWN) BC§$O%$ E'§° FRONT SADDLE L-5gggé
E-23 SPRING - E-51 REAR SADDLE L-569
E-20 SPRING RETAINER 8-57851 E-52 PACKING GLAND 2) B-5691
g-g ?EggGggG g-g%ggg E-S; CYLINDER HEAD g 3-5}6h2
- - E- TAPER GIB -

E-27 FEED TEE BOLT (NOT SHOWN)  €=609 E-% ADJUST ING STUD 2 5_21 68
E-28 FORWARD DOG B-57452 E-52 ADJUST ING NUT B-61367
COLLET CONTROL
E-5§ TEE SLOT BRACKET B-57438 E-63 LEVER B-59663

£-58 TEE NUT B-51004 E-61 BAKELITE BALL

5-29 LEVER BLOCK B-59660 E-65 CAM LEVER B-59661
E-50 LEVER PIN B-59664 E-66 PIN B-59665
E-61 TRIP LEVER 8-23662 E-67 FOUR WAY VALVE

E-62 SPRING B-48439
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TOOL HOLDERS - UNIT'F’

F-1  HEX NUT Y

F-2  WASHER 4) c-1061
F'ﬁ TOOL HOLDER CAP 2) B=3093

F- CLAMP NUT Y 3-2107

F-5  BLADE 2) B-27793
F-6  FRONT TOOL HOLDER A-310l49
F’g REAR TOOL HOLDER A-ggggé
F- TEE BOLT (%) B- 2
F-9  FRONT BASE A-L40146
F-10 REAR BASE A-bo147

FEED PUMP - UNIT'G'

G-1  BRACKET A-57418
G-2 BALL BEARING Y 206-5
G-R SPACER 2) B-51607
G- SPACER 2) B-57422
G-g LOCK WASHER & NUT 2

G- IDLER GEAR 44T 2) B-57420
G-7  IDLER STUD 2) B-57421
G-8 FEED PUMP

G-9  PUMP SHAFT ,
G-10 BALL BEARING 212-S
G-11 BALL BEARING 210-S
G-12 PUMP GEAR A-5T419
G—]E CLOSER

G-14  STRAINER (NOT SHOWN) B-60093

ROLLER CUTTER - UNIT'H’

H-1  BOLT B-56416
H-2  CLAMP B-56U420

H-E ROLLER CUTTER A-559

H-I  CUTTER PIN (NOT SHOWN) B-6119

H-Z CUTTER SHAFT B-56U41

H-6  SPRING WASHER - B-56M1
H—g SPRING B-56426
£ o H- BEARING SHAFT A-56k421

. ekl H-9  HEX CAP SCREW éa)
- H-10 WASHER 3) C-1069
' & H-11 CUTTER BLOCK A-55§69
i H-12 SPACER B-5587
: H-13 LOCK WASHER & NUT
E @‘z; i H-14 BEARING CLOSER A-52§¥1
L9 H-2] H-12 SPRING RETAINER & WASHER B-56419
H-17  H-18 H-16 HEX NUT ,

I - H-22 H-1§ ROLLER BEARING (2) 25521/2538&
(e H-18 BASE PLATE A-55870
> H-Z3 H-19 ADJUSTING SCREW B-55843
H-20 ADJ. SCREW CAP B-55872
H-21 ADJUSTING SCREW B-55842
H-22 ADJ. SCREW SLEEVE B-55964
H-2§ ADJ, SCREW BLOCK B-558L4
H-2F TEE NUT (2) 8-5560;

H-25 ADAPTER PLATE A-5589
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ROLLER FEED - UNIT'J'

J-27

J-1  ROLLER FEED BRACKET A-55652 J-28 GEAR 19T B-51513
J-2  TOP COVER A-5562h J-29 GEAR 50T B-51512
J-E GUIDE BUSHING A-59L5Y J-30 CLOSER B-51514
J- SILENT CHAIN J-31  SHAFT 8-51211
J-Z DRIVE SPROCKET 5-51206 J-32 CHAIN GUARD A-55668
J- ROLLER SHAFT 2) A-55667 J-3§ COVER HINGE B-55661
J-é ROLLER 2) B-55103 J- COVER A-55655
J- BUSHING i J- 2 FRONT COVER A-55653
J-9  GEAR 35T 2) B-51520 J-36  OILER

1717 LOCK WASHER & NUT gy ooma g e A-55656
J-12  BUSHING 2) 8-55688 J-39 CONNECTOR PIN 8-51226
J—1§ UPPER YOKE A-5565 J-I0 CONNECTOR A-55657
J-11  LOWER YOKE A-55659 J-41 ADJUSTING SLEEVE 5-5117h
_J-12 PIVOT SHAFT 5-51222 J-42 ADJUSTING NUT B-5 228
J-16  PIVOT SHAFT A-5566 J-uﬁ COLLAR B-51632
J—1§ NUT B-55665 J-4I  PISTON ROD A-5 1;2
119 ROLLERS (58} P55 I Tacking o 521545
J-20 GEAR 60T 2) B-55664 J—hg CYLINDER A—571%1
J-21 LOCK WASHER & NUT 2 J-48 PISTON RINGS (2)

J-22 GREASE SEAL 2; B-51510 J-4g PISTON B-57175
4-23 BALL BEARING L) 205-sF J-50 SPRING B-57179
J-21 GEAR 18T B-51509 J-51 CYLINDER CLOSER A-57172
u-zZ BALL BEARING 206-MF J-52  YOKE PIN 3-52178
J-26  DRIVEN SPROCKET 8-51201 J-53  TEE NUT (NOT sHowN) (%) B-36070
J-27 SHAFT B-5566 .
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STOCK STOP - UNIT 'K’

K-40 .
REMOTE SUIDE CONTROL |

K41 K1 5 5mk- 16
46 = 3
“%’;ﬁh?mwlgw o0
K-449k-47\K49) v
! K58 K-59
RACK A-5 E 6 K=19 CAM SHAFT A-5T406
STOP BAR A—S; gg K-20 CAM A-57407
STOCK STOP BRACKET A- Ih K-21 CRANK LEVER B-ZIM05
BINDER BOLT (2) B-g 41 K-22 SLIDE A-61532
PINION SHAFT A-57394 K-23 SLIDE ADJUSTING SCREW A- 398
PINION B- 7?92 K-2  ADJUSTING SCREW COLLAR B-57399
BUSH ING (4) B-5912 K-25 BUSHING
CYLINDER CLOSER B-57400 K-26 ADJUSTING NUT B-57gg1
CYLINDER A-57390 K—2§ ADJUST ING NUT ¢-8h9
PISTON B-57501 K-28 ADJUSTING STUD c-862
PISTON RING (2) K-29 TAPER GIB x B-57%9?
CYLINDER CLOSER B-57392 K-30 SLIDE CAP B-5749
FORK B-gz 02 K-31 SPRING RETAINER B- ;h08
PISTON SPRING B-36491 K-32 CAM SHAFT SPRING B-57409
L INK B-5740 K—3§ CAM SHAFT NUT B-57410
LINK PIN (2) B-574 K-34 PIPE CLAMP B-58286
STOP B-51433 K-35 PIPE SUPPORT A-58857
BALL BEARING 5306-F
WORK CHUTE
OUTER ARM A-57769 K-39 LARGE CHUTE A-51628
INNER ARM A-57770 K-I0 SUPPORT BLOCK (2) A-51630
SMALL CHUTE A-51629 :
REMOTE SLIDE CONTROL
BRACKET A-59397 K-54  VALVE BRACKET NOT snoww; A-56228
CYLINDER BLOCK A-59105 K-55 SOLENQID VALVE NOT SHOWN
CLOSER B-59410 K-56  ARM B-57706
PISTON B-594 0l K-57 LEVER B-57705
0-RING K-58 PLUNGER B-Eggo7
SPRING B-sghog K-29 SPRING B-46850
CLOSER B-5939 K-60 LIMIT SWITCH
GUIDE B-59403 K-61 SWITCH PLATE : B-57709
SPRING 8-50339 K-62 SELECTOR SWITCH
PUSHER B- 2 K-63 LEVER PIN B-57708
SLEEVE , B-57382 K-61 BRACKET COVER A-g;7oh
LEVER B-57386 K-65 SWITCH BRACKET A-57703
FEED DOG (NOT SHOWN) B-59
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SLIDE CHAMFER ATTACHMENT - UNIT L

-3 wme

L—4n

INSIDE
CHAMFER
ATTACHMENT

&g

wrsmma -4

o -32
CHAMFER CONTROL

(38

= 139

L.4O »w«@g(ﬁ

BRACKET A-57852 L-18 ADJUSTING STUD c-860
BINDER BOLT B-51441 L-19 ADJUSTING NUT C-
PACKING GLAND B-57952 L-20 TOOL ADJUSTING NUT B-5888
PACKING L-21 TOOL ADJUSTING SCREW B-5888
P1STON ROD A-57855 L-22 SLIDE A-5782Z
CYLINDER CAP A-57891 L-23 TAPER GIB B-5u§
PISTON PLATE B-§§o1c L-24 SLIDE CAP B-57864
PACKING CUP (2) L-25 SLIDE CAP B-58068
PACKING PLATE B-33011 L-26 SCREW STOP B- §651
P1STON B-59667 L-27 SLIDE ADJUSTING SCREW 3-3 518
CYLINDER A-57890 L-28 ADJUSTING SCREW SUPPORT B-57894
CYLINDER HEAD A-57863 L-29 TOOL HOLDER BLOCK A-5g823
PACKING L-30 CUTTER B-58863
PACKING GLAND B-57856 L-31 ROLLER PLATE B'5¥89é
DETENT 8-2519h L-32 ROLLER B-3197
DETENT SPRING B-43839 L-33 HYDRO-CHECK
DETENT SCREW B-34175
INSIDE CHAMFER ATTACHMENT CHAMFER CONTROL

L-38 BRACKET A-58887
TOOL HOLDER LEVER A-58g1 L-E9 DOG B-58890
TOOL HOLDER B- 6% L-30 cAM B-58gég
TOOL HOLDER PIN 8-2;951 L-41  CAM BRACKET B-58
CUTTER B-54123 L-42 FOUR WAY VALVE

L—Mé CONTROL GUARD éNOT SHOWNB A- 8212

L-44 GUARD SPACER - 2 NOT SHOWN 5-37 6
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M-1
M-2
M-
M-
M-
M-
M-
M-
M-9
M-10
M-11
M-12
M-1
M1
M-
M1
M-1
M-1

il

M-39

ARM CHAMFER ATTACHMENT - UNIT M

M-I3

PEDESTAL ENOT SHOWN

BRACKET

BAR

BAR NUT

BAR SUPPORT
ARM - R-H
ARM - L-H
ROLLER PIN
ROLLER

ROLLER BUSHING
CHAMFER CUTTER
RACK

BAR BUSHINGS
SWINGING ARM
BINDER BOLT
PINION

PINION BUSHING
BINDER BOLT

WORK CHUTE

SUPPORT PLATE
SMALL TROUGH
LINER TROUGH
MASTER TROUGH

NOT SHOWN

(NOT SHOWN) A.

2)

2
2
2

(2) B

(2)

M-15

A-60250

o
A-6o62
B-6062
B-37508

B-278h2

°§20
8-606?3

B-52725

o-8okss

A-6038
A-60
A-60386
A-60385
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M-19
M-20
M-21
M-22
M-2

-2
-2
M-29
M-30
3
w33
M-3R
M=35

M-40

‘M-U1

M-l2
M-43
M-4l
M=U45

CYLINDER ANCHOR CLOSER
PISTON PLATE
PISTON PACKING CUP
PACKING PLATE
PISTON

CYLINDER

CYLINDER CLOSER
CLOSER BUSHING
PACKING

PACKING GLAND
PISTON ROD
ADJUSTING NUT

ARM STUD

ADJUSTING NUT

JAM NUT

PIVOT PIN

SOLENOID VALVE

(2)

CHAMFER CONTROL

BRACKET
DOG

CAM

CAM BRACKET

4 wAY VALVE
CONTROL GUARD

A-60622
B-68h80

B-60U4T1
A-60419
A-6o621
A-60623

B-60351
B-6oggh
A-606
-60612
A-60606
A-60607

B-60611

A-5888
Bu%889g

por: o2

(NOT SHOWN) A-58917










